## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WALTER F. MONDALE, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint ROBERT L. HOFFMAN

of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to act for the Board of Barber Examiners of the State of Minnesota, and to serve at my pleasure, his compensation to be paid from and out of the funds of the said Board of Barber Examiners and on recommendation of the Board fixed at Seventy-Five and no/100 Dollars (\$75.00) per month. When the work called for consumes more than  $1\frac{1}{2}$  days per month, then verified statements shall be submitted not more frequently than twice a month showing the number of days expended or fractions of a day expended by counsel in the performance of his duties under this appointment, together with a list of work performed or services rendered, and he shall be paid for the additional work at the rate of Fifty and no/100 Dollars (\$50.00) per day for office services and One Hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$100.00) per day for services in court or at administrative hearings. The compensation and the payment of expenses necessarily incurred in the performance of his duties shall continue until otherwise determined. Said appointment to take effect on May 5, 1960.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Pal, Minnesota, this 5th day of May, 1960.

Maylee WALTER F Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

I, ROBERT L. HOFFMAN, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General for the Board of Barber Examiners of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of May, 1960

ROBERTA R. SCHNEIDER Notary Public, Scott County, Minnesota My Commission Expires June 19, 1965

L. HOFFMAN #14729

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL2 6 1960 Januar L. Demonstrate Geoffetary of State